
RESOLUTION NO. 1988 - 15 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO "£HI~ GREATER CLEWELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AtrrHORITYAND FIXING THERATE 
OF COMPENSATION T~IEIiEFOR, APPROg’ING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.    Name Classification 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT 

Effective 
Rate Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power Department: 

20-006 Thomas Petrick Laborer 152 6.42 Hr     12-27-87 

pERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

40-274 Ellen Levy 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Administration Department: 
(The following employees): 

50-059 
50-060 
50-066 
50-068 
50-069 
54-021 
54-022 
54-023 
57-048 
57-053 
57-056 
59-017 
59-018 
59-019 
59-020 
59-021 

Willie Johnson 
Renell Ross 
Jeffrey Giles 
Darryl Madison 
Keith Cross 
Pamela Edwards 
Richard Barker 
Oliver Draper 
Michael Brown 
William Abram 
Hugh Gunter 
Kathleen Bates 
Curtis Brooks 
Secundino DeJesus 
Charles Loeffler 
Michael Jackson 

Power Department: 

20-408 Anion Kinkopf 

Revenue Clerk 110 

Part-tlme 
Operator 438 

Laborer 152 

5.08 Hr. 01-10-88 

8.29 Hr. 

6.42 Hr. 

12-15-87 
12-15-87 
12-31-87 
12-31-87 
12-31-87 
12-31-87 
12-31-87 
12-31-87 
12-15-87 
12-15-87 
12-15-87 
12-15-87 
12-15-87 
12-31-87 
12-31-87 
12-31-87 

12-20-87 
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6~ANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
Data Systems Department: 

40-285 Mack Broadnax TO: Supv. Hardware 
Operation Gr. E 

1358.00 Bi-wk 

FROM: Supv. of 
Production 
Control 687 

1184.00 Bi-wk 

40-334 Mark Steiger TO: Supv. of 
Tech. Support 
and User Sets. 
Gr. F 

1436.50 Bi-wk 

FROM: Lead Programmer 1332.50 Bi-wk 
Analyst Gr. E 

40-393 Wesley Goodwin TO: Software 1358.00 Bi-wk 
Speciallst/ 
Project Leader 
Gr. E 

~ROM: Sr. Programmer 1189.00 Bi-wk 
Analyst 685 

01-10-88 

01-i0-88 

01-10-88 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Administration Department: 

4-161 Leonard Carson TO: Operator 437 

PROM: Transit Police 
Officer 340 

12-17-87 

Plant Department: 

23-131 Gerald Haynes TO: Janitor 141 6.42 Hr. 

FROM: Operator 437 8.29 Hr. 

CHANGE IN C!~gSIFICATIONANDRATE, NO ¢RA~GE IN GRADE 

12-27-87 

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
Public Relations Department: 

40 060 Denise Romano TO: Clerk Typist 
103 

FROM: Revenue Clerk 
Ii0 

470.50 Bi-wk 

5.08 Hr. 

01-10-88 
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ORANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISON 
Data STstems Department: 

40-278 Sherman Moon TO: Supv. of 1592.50 Bi-wk 
Systems and 
Programming Gr. G 

FROM: Supv. of 1516.50 Bi-wk 
Systems and 
Programming Gr. E 

01-10-88 

Adopted 

Attest 

January 5     , 1988 
President       ~ 


