RESOLUTION NO. 1988 - 15

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll		Classification	Rate	Effective Date				
No.	Name	Classification						
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT								
-	NS DIVISION partment:							
20-006	Thomas Petrick	Laborer 152	6.42 Hr	12-27-87				
·	PER	MANENT APPOINTMENTS						
FISCAL D Revenue	IVISION Department:							
40-274	Ellen Levy	Revenue Clerk 110	5.08 Hr.	01-10-88				
	OPERATIONS DIVISION							
	nistration Department: lowing employees):	Part-time Operator 438	8.29 Hr.					
50-059	Willie Johnson			12-15-87				
50-060	Renell Ross			12-15-87 12-31-87				
50-066	Jeffrey Giles	•		12-31-87				
50-068	Darryl Madison			12-31-87				
50-069	Keith Cross			12-31-87				
54-021	Pamela Edwards			12-31-87				
54-022	Richard Barker			12-31-87				
54-023	Oliver Draper			12-15-87				
57-048	Michael Brown William Abram			12-15-87				
57-053 57-056	Hugh Gunter			12-15-87				
59-017	Kathleen Bates	•		12-15-87				
59-017 59-018	Curtis Brooks			12-15-87				
59-019	Secundino DeJesus			12-31-87				
59-020	Charles Loeffler			12-31-87				
59-021	Michael Jackson			12-31-87				
Power Department:								
20-408	Anton Kinkopf	Laborer 152	6.42 Hr.	12-20-87				

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

MARKE	TING	AND	MANAGEMENT	DIVISION
Data	Syste	ems I	Department:	

Mack Broadnax 40-285

TO: Supv. Hardware 1358.00 Bi-wk 01-10-88

Operation Gr. E

FROM: Supv. of

1184.00 Bi-wk

Production Control 687

40-334 Mark Steiger

TO: Supv. of

1436.50 Bi-wk 01-10-88

Tech. Support and User Sers.

Gr. F

FROM: Lead Programmer 1332.50 Bi-wk

Analyst Gr. E

40-393 Wesley Goodwin

TO: Software

1358.00 Bi-wk 01-10-88

Specialist/ Project Leader

Gr. E

FROM: Sr. Programmer 1189.00 Bi-wk

Analyst 685

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Administration Department:

4-161 Leonard Carson

TO: Operator 437

8.29 Hr.

12-17-87

FROM: Transit Police

7.695 Hr.

Officer 340

Plant Department:

Gerald Haynes 23-131

TO: Janitor 141

6.42 Hr.

12-27-87

FROM: Operator 437

8.29 Hr.

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION Public Relations Department:

40 060 Denise Romano

TO: Clerk Typist

470.50 Bi-wk 01-10-88

103

FROM: Revenue Clerk

5.08 Hr.

110

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISON Data Systems Department:

40-278

Sherman Moon

TO: Supv. of

1592.50 Bi-wk 01-10-88

Systems and

Programming Gr. G

FROM: Supv. of

1516.50 Bi-wk

Systems and

Programming Gr. E

Adopted

January 5 , 198

President

Attest

Secretary-Treasurer